DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

DEC SI ZUIZ

PRINTED: 12/20/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | I ' | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|---|---|-------------|---|---|--|-------------------------------|--|
| MD1 FM OF CONTROLLOR | | | A. BUILDING | | | | С | |
| 345181 | | 345181 | B. WING | | 12/13/2012 | | | |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AL HEALTH CARE / GRE | • EENVILLE | | 257 | ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8 WEST 5TH STREET EENVILLE, NC 27834 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | | | < | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI- CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY) | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | | |
| F 328 SS=D | The facility must ensure that residents receive proper treatment and care for the following special services: Injections; Parenteral and enteral fluids; Colostomy, ureterostomy, or ileostomy care; Tracheostomy care; Tracheal suctioning; Respiratory care; Foot care; and | | F | 328 | "Submission of this responsive Statement of Deficiencies undersigned does not con admission that the deficiencies existed and/or were correction" | by the stitute an encies ctly cited | | |
| | by: Based on record rev facility failed to obtai a continuous positive device, and failed to for the CPAP device | T is not met as evidenced view, and staff interviews, the n a physician order for use of a airway pressure (CPAP) clarify the pressure settings, that was applied to 1 of 3 or respiratory care (Resident | | alleri e sirat, me menderi bela delembra del selembra del selembra del selembra del selembra del selembra del s | | | | |
| | Pneumonia, and Dys The admission Minir completed on 9/12/1 mental status was st assistance of one pe mobility and transfer were no problems w Oxygen therapy and | admitted on 11/9/12. Obstructive Sleep Apnea, | | | TITLE | | (X6) DAIE | |

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk () denotes a deficiency which the instrution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey thether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 923482

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 12/20/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| <u> </u> | OTON WEDIONICE | MEDIO RECUIDED | | ···· | ······································ | 1 | | |
|---|--|--|--------------------|---|--|----------------------|--|--|
| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MI | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
| | | JOENNI JOY MONTONIO LIA | A. BUIL | | | | | |
| | 345181 | | B. WING | | | 12/13/2012 | | |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AL HEALTH CARE / GRE | ENVILLE | • | 25 | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 178 WEST 6TH STREET REENVILLE, NC 27834 | | the state of the s | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | - 1 | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY) | LOBE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 328 | resident. The readmission MD indicated Resident # impaired. Extensive was required with be MDS indicated there shortness of breath a required while a residence of the care as a problem "Ineffect to diagnoses of sleep settings as ordered was a problem "Ineffect to diagnoses of sleep settings as ordered was a review of the nurse 9/5/12 at 10:00 pm, at 8:12 am, 10/16/12 at 6:30 and 10/19/12 at 3:05 was used on Reside settings indicated in A review of the physician clarificatio regarding use or ind the CPAP device. A review of the physician clarification regarding use or ind the CPAP device. A review of the physician clarification regarding use or indicated in the CPAP device. A review of the physician clarification regarding use or indicated in the CPAP device. A review of the physician clarification regarding use or indicated in the CPAP device. A review of the physician clarification regarding use or indicated in the CPAP device. A review of the physician clarification regarding use or indicated in the CPAP device. | S completed on 12/1/12 1 mental status was severely assistance of one person d mobility and transfers. The were no problems with and that oxygen therapy was dent. plan dated 9/10/12 identified ctive airway clearance related to apnea." Maintain CPAP were listed as an intervention. ps' notes completed on 9/12/12 at 8:39 am, 9/14/12 at 9:00 pm, 10/13/12 at 3:25 am, 10/18/12 at 2:50 am, if am; documented "BPAP" and the nursing note entries. ician orders from 9/5/12 yealed no attempted | L. | 328 | 1. Resident # 1 is presently no at the Facility. 2. There is presently 1 Resider Facility with a CPAP machine order with settings has been of the content o | nt in the . An MD | 123112 | |

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 12/20/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| OLIVIERO I OR MEDIC, MAS GI | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|---|--|---|---|----------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| , | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AL HEALTH CARE / GRE | ENVILLE | | 28 | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 678 WEST 6TH STREET BREENVILLE, NC 27834 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OF THE APPROPRIA | | ILD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | | |
| F 328 | In an interview on 12/12/12 at 4:10 pm, Nurse #1 revealed that Resident #1 brought the CPAP device from home. Nurse #1 added the CPAP device should have been evaluated for the correct pressure settings prior to usage; by contacting the physician for guidance regarding the appropriate pressure settings, or the company where the device was obtained, if known. Nurse #1 concluded there were no documented pressure settings in the medical record during usage. In a telephone interview on 12/13/12 at 8:30 am, Nurse #2 indicated that she had placed the CPAP device in the past on Resident #1 but could not confirm what the pressure settings were. Nurse #2 concluded she did not recall a physician order for the CPAP device, nor ordered pressure settings. | | L. | 328 | 3. Nurses have been in-service Importance of obtaining an Navith CPAP machine settings Residents who have the pote be affected by this practice under the Facility. | AD order for all ntial to | | |
| | stated the CPAP dev facility by a relative. was that before the C Resident #1, a physi appropriate pressure obtained from the ph In an interview on 12 Director of Nursing (administrator when a expectation related t verification or clarific settings, prior to usa stated, "I refuse to a DON concluded per | e settings should have been hysician. 2/13/12 at 9:25 am, the DON) accompanied by the asked regarding her | | | | | 15-91-19 | |

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 12/20/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | 1 | | LE CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|--|--|--------------------|---|---|------------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | A. BUILDING | | | С | | | |
| NAME OF PR | OVIDER OR SUPPLIER | 345181 | | | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | 12/1 | 3/2012 |
| UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE / GREENVILLE | | | | 2 | 578 WEST 5TH STREET | | |
| | | | , | G | GREENVILLE, NC 27834 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY) | LO BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 328 | indicated pressure se during usage. In a telephone intervi- Nurse #4 indicated st on Resident #1 sever am shift. Nurse #4 ad pressure settings sho | ew on 12/13/12 at 10:00 am, ne recalled the CPAP device al times during the 11 pm - 7 ded a physician order and uld have been documented concluded she did not | | | 4. DON and/or designee will mew MD orders on a daily basimorning Clinical meeting and a negative findings will have conaction and will be followed up compliance. All finding will be addressed in the monthly QA until deemed necessary. | s in the any rrective for | 2342 |